## 505048845 08/14/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5095598

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		C⊦	CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
			Name			Execution Date
SEASCAPE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED						02/27/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DA	 \TA					
Name:	XOCEAN LIMITED					
Street Address:	NORTH COMMONS					
City:	CARLINGFORD					
State/Country:	IRELAND					
Postal Code:	A91 PK18					
Application Number: 296		653947				
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 2963		905594	1			
CORRESPONDENCE	ΔΤΑ					
Fax Number:						
			ail address first; if that i is unsuccessful, it will b			
Correspondence will b	provided; i		is unsuccessful, it will b			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	<b>provided; i</b> 24 IPI	<i>if that i</i> 18-645- 'Docket	<b>is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 1483 t@h2law.com	e sent	via US M	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	<b>provided; i</b> 24 IPI HC	<i>if that i</i> 18-645- PDocket OWARI	<b>is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 1483 t@h2law.com D & HOWARD ATTORNE	e sent	via US M	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	<b>provided; i</b> 24 IPI HC 45	<i>if that i</i> 48-645- 2Docket OWARI 50 WES	<b>is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 1483 t@h2law.com D & HOWARD ATTORNE ST FOURTH STREET	e sent	via US M	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	<b>provided; i</b> 24 IPI HC 45	<i>if that i</i> 48-645- 2Docket OWARI 50 WES	<b>is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 1483 t@h2law.com D & HOWARD ATTORNE	e sent	via US M	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	<i>provided; i</i> 24 IPI HC 45 RC	<i>if that i</i> 48-645- Docket OWARI 50 WES OYAL (	<b>is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 1483 t@h2law.com D & HOWARD ATTORNE ST FOURTH STREET	e sent	via US M	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	<b>provided; i</b> 24 IPI HC 45 RC <b>UMBER:</b>	<i>if that i</i> 48-645- 2Docket OWARI 50 WES OYAL ( 11	<i>is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 1483 t@h2law.com D & HOWARD ATTORNE ST FOURTH STREET DAK, MICHIGAN 48067	e sent	via US M	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	<b>provided; i</b> 24 IPI HC 45 RC <b>UMBER:</b>	<i>if that i</i> 48-645- 2Docket OWARI 50 WES OYAL ( 115 AL	is unsuccessful, it will b 1483 @h2law.com D & HOWARD ATTORNE ST FOURTH STREET DAK, MICHIGAN 48067 5104.00002	e sent	via US M	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	<b>provided; i</b> 24 IPI HC 45 RC <b>UMBER:</b>	<i>if that i</i> 48-645- 2Docket OWARI 50 WES OYAL ( 115 AL /Al	is unsuccessful, it will b 1483 @h2law.com D & HOWARD ATTORNE ST FOURTH STREET DAK, MICHIGAN 48067 5104.00002 EXANDER S. MCGEE	e sent	via US M	
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	<b>provided; i</b> 24 IPI HC 45 RC <b>UMBER:</b>	<i>if that i</i> 48-645- 2Docket OWARI 50 WES OYAL ( 115 AL /Al	is unsuccessful, it will b 1483 @h2law.com D & HOWARD ATTORNE ST FOURTH STREET DAK, MICHIGAN 48067 5104.00002 EXANDER S. MCGEE exander S. McGee/	e sent	via US M	

# Certificate of Incorporation on change of name

I hereby certify that

### SEASCAPE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

having, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies, changed its name, is now incorporated as a Private Company Limited by Shares under the name

#### **XOCEAN LIMITED**

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Tuesday, the 27th day of February, 2018

Ar AL

for Registrar of Companies.

Signed By: On Behalf of The Registrar of Companies Signing Date: Tue, 27 Feb 2018 06:25:09 GMT +00:00 Reason: I certify this document Location: Dublin, Ireland Contact Info: digital.certs@cro.ie

PATENT REEL: 046782 FRAME: 0133

**RECORDED: 08/14/2018**